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2nd Quarter, 2023

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders
as % of All Orders

100.00

Market Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

24.63

4.41

6.62

64.34

Venues

Venue -

Non- Market
Non-directed

Directed Orders

Marketable

Non-

Other

Net Payment

Order Flow Orders (%) (%)

RBC Capital
Markets

60.29 100.00

Limit Orders

(%)

0.00

Marketable
Limit Orders

(%)

0.00

Orders

(%)

55.43

Paid/Received for
Market
Orders(USD)

0.0000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Market
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for
Marketable Limit
Orders(USD)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Non-
Marketable Limit
Orders(USD)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Non-
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

Net Payment
Paid/Received for
Other
Orders(USD)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Other
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

Corporatio
(DAIN)

Nasdaq Stock
Exchange

28.68 0.00

100.00

94.44

28.00

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

(NSDQ)

RBC Capital
Markets, LLC.

11.03 0.00

0.00

5.56

16.57

0.0000

0.0000

-15.4500

0.0000

-19.5570

-6.8660

-18.5568

-50.2650

-19.4818

(DCSD)

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Material Aspects:

April 2023

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders

as % of All Orders

Market Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

100.00

17.49

21.17

11.61

49.73

Venues




Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock 34.29 0.00 35.48 71.76 37.09 0.0000 0.0000 -169.9790 -17.3982 -76.0405 -17.0399 -172.3590 -14.4355
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 33.61 0.78 64.52 28.24 33.24 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
RBC Capital 32.10 99.22 0.00 0.00 29.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
Material Aspects:
April 2023
Options
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
WOLVERINE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
EXECUTION
SERVICES,
(WEXX)
Material Aspects:
May 2023
S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of

as % of All Orders

Non-Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-

Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Directed Orders

100.00

45.31

0.78

0.78

53.12




Venues

Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
RBC Capital 96.48 99.14 0.00 0.00 97.06 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
Nasdaq Stock 2.34 0.00 100.00 100.00 1.47 0.0000 -0.4500 -15.0000 -0.3450 -15.0000 -0.1875 -15.0000
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 1.17 0.86 0.00 0.00 1.47 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
Material Aspects:
May 2023
Non-S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 13.73 37.41 22.99 25.87
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock 39.83 0.00 30.83 78.22 39.88 0.0000 0.0000 -299.6695 -17.2696 -241.0760 -18.1229 -178.9835 -15.9634
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 37.71 2.76 69.17 21.78 2493 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
RBC Capital 22.46 97.24 0.00 0.00 35.19 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)

Material Aspects:

May 2023

Options




Summary

Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.43 99.57 0.00
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
WOLVERINE 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
EXECUTION
SERVICES,
(WEXX)
Material Aspects:
June 2023
S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 44.57 1.09 1.81 52.54
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
RBC Capital 92.39 98.37 0.00 0.00 92.41 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
Nasdaq Stock 4.71 0.00 100.00 80.00 414 0.0000 0.0000 -2.2725 -16.0601 0.0000 0.0000 -7.9000 -19.7500
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 2.90 1.63 0.00 20.00 3.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)

Material Aspects:

June 2023




Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 18.34 38.55 17.17 25.94
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
RBC Capital 37.57 1.95 77.03 19.27 16.21 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
Nasdaq Stock 33.18 0.00 22.97 80.73 40.34 0.0000 0.0000 -225.5945 -14.9408 -153.3465 -16.0972 -122.5450 -16.5215
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 29.25 98.05 0.00 0.00 43.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
Material Aspects:
June 2023
Options
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 1.60 98.40 0.00
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
WOLVERINE 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
EXECUTION
SERVICES,
(WEXX)

Material Aspects:




