ANDG - Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report

Generated on Fri Jul 21 2023 04:44:23 GMT-0400 (Eastern Daylight Time)

2nd Quarter, 2023

April 2023

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	24.63	4.41	6.62	64.34

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	60.29	100.00	0.00	0.00	55.43	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	28.68	0.00	100.00	94.44	28.00	0.0000	0.0000	-15.4500	-19.5570	-6.8660	-18.5568	-50.2650	-19.4818
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	11.03	0.00	0.00	5.56	16.57	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Ma	ite	rial	As	spe	cts	S :																																													
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	 _	_	_	_	-	 _	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	 	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	

April 2023

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	17.49	21.17	11.61	49.73

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	34.29	0.00	35.48	71.76	37.09	0.0000	0.0000	-169.9790	-17.3982	-76.0405	-17.0399	-172.3590	-14.4355
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	33.61	0.78	64.52	28.24	33.24	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	32.10	99.22	0.00	0.00	29.67	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

April 2023

Options

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
WOLVERINE EXECUTION SERVICES, (WEXX)	100.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

May 2023

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	45.31	0.78	0.78	53.12

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	96.48	99.14	0.00	0.00	97.06	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	2.34	0.00	100.00	100.00	1.47	0.0000	0.0000	-0.4500	-15.0000	-0.3450	-15.0000	-0.1875	-15.0000
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	1.17	0.86	0.00	0.00	1.47	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Mat	teria	ıl As	pec	ts:																																	
		_		_	_	_	_	 	_	_	_	_	 	 	 	_	 	_	 	_	_	_	_	_	_	 	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	 _

May 2023

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

	Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
1	100.00	13.73	37.41	22.99	25.87

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	39.83	0.00	30.83	78.22	39.88	0.0000	0.0000	-299.6695	-17.2696	-241.0760	-18.1229	-178.9835	-15.9634
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	37.71	2.76	69.17	21.78	24.93	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	22.46	97.24	0.00	0.00	35.19	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:											
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 _	 	 	_	_
May 2023											

Options

Summary

	Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
Ì	100.00	0.00	0.43	99.57	0.00

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
WOLVERINE EXECUTION SERVICES, (WEXX)	100.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

June 2023

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

	Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
Ì	100.00	44.57	1.09	1.81	52.54

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	92.39	98.37	0.00	0.00	92.41	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	4.71	0.00	100.00	80.00	4.14	0.0000	0.0000	-2.2725	-16.0601	0.0000	0.0000	-7.9000	-19.7500
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	2.90	1.63	0.00	20.00	3.45	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

June 2023

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	18.34	38.55	17.17	25.94

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	37.57	1.95	77.03	19.27	16.21	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	33.18	0.00	22.97	80.73	40.34	0.0000	0.0000	-225.5945	-14.9408	-153.3465	-16.0972	-122.5450	-16.5215
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	29.25	98.05	0.00	0.00	43.45	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Materia	Aspects:
---------	----------

June 2023

Options

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	1.60	98.40	0.00

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
WOLVERINE EXECUTION SERVICES, (WEXX)	100.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects: